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Resultatlista Össebyträffen Össeby Pk
  

 2005-05-22 
 

Vapengrupp A Klass 1 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Gunnar Berg Salems Pk 6 4 4 6 6 3 6 5 40 21 25 B 
 2 Robert Tennisberg Upplands Väsby Psk 4 6 5 6 6 4 5 3 39 20 28  
 3 Glenn Rohlin Pk Svea Ing 1 4 4 6 6 5 3 5 4 37 21 26  
 4 Åke Bergström Upplands Väsby Psk 4 6 5 5 4 5 5 3 37 20 19 
 5 Raine Lampinen Salems Pk 2 4 3 6 6 3 6 4 34 17 27 
 6 Hans Langhorst Ballongbergets  2 4 5 5 5 6 3 2 32 19 17 
 7 Anders Sjödin Tyresö Skf 2 3 1 5 5 2 5 6 29 16 28 
 8 Henrik Matern-Lindewald Ballongbergets  3 3 0 5 5 5 4 3 28 16 17 
 9 Joakim Vesterholm Håtuna Pssk 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 2 27 14 21 
 10 Emil Jankovic Atlas Copco Pk 6 3 3 5 2 1 0 2 22 13 3 
 11 Jan-Åke Tiderman Securitas Psk 1 3 5 4 2 2 2 1 20 14 8 
 12 Oddbjörn Fjeld Tyresö Skf 6 1 3 1 4 3 0 1 19 15 2 
 13 Stefan Johansson Össeby Pk 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 12 9 6 
 
Vapengrupp A Klass 2 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Gert Ove Andersson Lv 3 Skytteförening 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 4 44 22 23 S 
 2 Sonny Olsson Handens Psk 5 3 5 6 6 6 5 6 42 22 32 B 
 3 Jerker Andersson Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 40 21 32 B 
 4 Henrik Olaison Pk Svea Ing 1 6 4 4 6 5 6 4 5 40 21 24 B 
 5 Mikael Ohlèn KA 1 Skytteförening 5 5 4 6 5 5 6 4 40 20 34 B 
 6 Lasse Eklund KA 1 Skytteförening 3 5 3 6 5 5 6 6 39 20 25 
 7 Ulf Syvertsen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 5 5 5 6 6 4 5 3 39 19 24 
 8 Mats Bjärnander Grödinge Psk 5 5 5 6 6 2 5 4 38 20 28 
 9 Lars Sahlen Rosersberg Pk 5 2 6 6 6 5 4 4 38 20 25 
 10 Mattias Blixt Håtuna Pssk 5 3 5 6 5 5 5 4 38 20 19 
 11 Thomas Ekstrand Securitas Psk 6 5 4 6 0 6 6 5 38 17 40 
 12 Anders Räms Gripen Pk 5 5 6 5 6 4 4 2 37 20 22 
 13 Nils-Ande Ekberg SAPK 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 5 36 20 17 
 14 Anders Morberg Lunda Sf Pistolsektionen 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 4 36 19 21 
 15 Patrik Skottke Lövsta Skytteförening 3 4 6 6 5 5 4 2 35 19 21 
 16 Johan Westin Danderyds Psk 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 35 19 16 
 17 Roger Lundquist Katarina Psf 4 5 3 6 6 4 5 1 34 18 27 
 18 Peter Granath Pk Svea Ing 1 4 5 6 2 3 4 6 4 34 17 16 
 19 Magnus Franzèn KA 1 Skytteförening 5 1 3 6 5 6 3 4 33 17 20 
 20 Farrokh Hojjati Atlas Copco Pk 6 2 3 5 4 3 3 5 31 17 13 
 21 Ulrika Gyllenvik Sthlms Polisens SKF 3 3 5 6 5 4 2 2 30 18 10 
 22 Markku Ovaska Pk Svea Ing 1 6 2 0 6 6 4 3 3 30 15 23 
 23 Jocke Rosenberg Svartsjö Psk 2 5 4 5 5 5 2 2 30 15 10 
 24 Christer Sjöblom Grödinge Psk 6 2 6 5 5 2 1 1 28 17 8 
 25 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pssk 3 1 3 6 6 3 5 1 28 16 25 
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 26 Adam Ström Handens Psk 2 3 3 3 5 4 5 2 27 17 15 
 27 Björn Westerlund Pk Svea Ing 1 3 5 5 3 1 3 5 2 27 16 23 
 28 Rolf Castor LM Ericssons Pk 5 2 4 6 3 1 3 3 27 15 16 
 29 Per Sjögren Atlas Copco Pk 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 1 26 18 8 
 30 Tryggve Andersson Gripen Pk 2 4 3 4 5 6 1 1 26 17 6 
 31 Johan Sundblad Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 4 3 2 2 5 3 3 4 26 15 16 
 32 Jan Bärlund Securitas Psk 5 1 2 4 2 3 6 3 26 12 28 
 33 Jimmy Pålsson Uppsala  5 1 4 6 5 0 3 2 26 12 16 
 34 Fredrik Ovaska Pk Svea Ing 1 3 1 4 4 3 3 3 2 23 16 11 
 35 Ulf Mickols Roslagens Pistolskyttar 3 3 4 4 1 4 2 2 23 16 10 
 36 Anders Reiman Atlas Copco Pk 1 4 2 5 4 2 2 3 23 14 9 
 37 Gunnar Berggren Pk Svea Ing 1 2 0 2 4 4 4 3 3 22 16 14 
 38 Amir Arsalani Gripen Pk 1 2 2 2 4 4 2 2 19 15 10 
 39 Margareta Asplund Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 3 5 2 5 3 0 1 0 19 11 13 
 40 Johan Backe Atlas Copco Pk 0 2 1 2 0 4 0 2 11 8 0 
 41 Kickie Svedberg Handens Psk 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 5 0 
  
Vapengrupp A Klass 3 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Thomas Karlsson Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 37 S 
 2 Jens O`konor Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 33 S 
  Åke Nordin Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 33 S 
 4 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 22 40 S 
 5 Jonas Hübner Salems Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 22 35 S 
 6 Curt Johansson Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 22 34 S 
 7 Stig Nyberg Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 46 22 38 S 
 8 Tommy Mellberg SAPK 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 45 22 31 S 
 9 Björn Pettersson Össeby Pk 5 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 45 22 29 S 
 10 Håkan Johansson Lövsta Skytteförening 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 21 40 S 
 11 Ulf Mangerud Sthlms Polisens SKF 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 44 22 36 S 
 12 Stig Arksand Katarina Psf 6 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 44 22 30 S 
 13 Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skytteförening 5 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 44 22 25 S 
 14 Roger Björkman Bålsta Pk 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 44 21 32 S 
 15 Lasse Björn Svartsjö Psk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 3 44 21 32 S 
 16 Rudolf Komarek Össeby Pk 6 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 44 21 30 S 
 17 Per Larsén Södertälje Pk 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 4 44 21 29 S 
 18 Peter Åberg Lunda Sf Pistolsektionen 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 3 43 22 31 B 
 19 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 6 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 42 22 24 B 
 20 Arne Söderberg Uppsala  6 6 5 6 5 6 3 5 42 22 21 B 
 21 Tommy Dalefur Lövsta Skytteförening 4 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 42 21 30 B 
 22 Anders Olsson Grödinge Psk 6 6 4 6 5 4 5 6 42 21 24 B 
 23 Richard Müller Södertälje Pk 6 6 4 6 5 6 5 4 42 21 23 B 
 24 Alexander Engman Telia If 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 3 42 21 23 B 
 25 Nils-Ove Gustafsson Bålsta Pk 5 6 6 5 6 5 5 4 42 21 17 B 
 26 Lars Adsjö Upplands Väsby Psk 3 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 41 22 29 B 
 27 Nicke Lindström KA 1 Skytteförening 6 4 4 6 6 6 6 3 41 19 26 B 
 28 Ann-Britt Dristig Eriksson Uppsala  6 3 6 5 4 6 5 5 40 19 22 B 
 29 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skytteförening 5 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 39 20 27 
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 30 Olle Holmberg Södertälje Pk 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 3 39 20 15 
 31 Martin Selander Salems Pk 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 3 39 19 32 
 32 Öje Malmqvist Norrköpings Pk 5 5 2 6 6 6 5 4 39 19 31 
 33 Johan Jändel-Holst Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 5 4 4 6 6 4 4 6 39 19 26 
 34 Kurt Eriksson Atlas Copco Pk 5 5 5 6 3 6 3 6 39 19 19 
 35 Knut Bratberg Sandvikens PSK 6 3 5 4 4 6 6 5 39 18 33 
 36 Torbjörn Hamrèn KA 1 Skytteförening 1 6 5 4 6 5 6 5 38 20 30 
 37 Einar Carlsson Grödinge Psk 4 6 5 6 6 6 3 2 38 20 21 
 38 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 5 5 5 3 3 5 38 20 20 
 39 Maria Erngrund Salems Pk 4 6 6 6 4 5 4 3 38 20 17 
 40 Mikael Pettersson Norrköpings Pk 6 5 5 6 5 4 4 2 37 20 20 
 41 Veronica Eriksson Uppsala  6 2 2 6 6 5 6 4 37 16 26 
 42 Lars-Erik Lindholm I 4 Pistolskytteklubb 4 3 4 5 5 5 6 4 36 20 26 
 43 Hans Engberg F16 Sf 3 3 5 5 4 6 6 4 36 19 28 
 44 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 3 2 6 5 3 6 5 5 35 20 22 
 45 Lars Berg Katarina Psf 4 2 4 5 6 4 6 4 35 19 29 
 46 John Falk Össeby Pk 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 2 34 20 22 
 47 Björn Williamsson Ballongbergets  3 4 6 3 5 2 6 4 33 20 29 
 48 Bo Andersson Södertälje Pk 1 2 5 4 4 5 4 3 28 18 19 
 

Vapengrupp B Klass 2 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Inger Nygård Ballongbergets  5 3 4 6 6 6 4 5 39 21 19  
 2 Ulf Syvertsen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 36 20 20 
 3 Nisse Hallander Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 5 5 4 4 3 4 2 4 31 18 13 
 4 Fredrik Kärrfalk Livgardets Skytteförening 4 2 4 4 5 4 3 3 29 20 9 
 5 Ted Domadej Lövsta Skytteförening 3 0 2 5 4 3 4 3 24 14 11 
 6 Olof Jonsson Össeby Pk 2 3 3 6 2 2 1 4 23 15 9 
 7 Margareta Asplund Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 1 4 2 5 2 2 3 2 21 14 23 
 

Vapengrupp B Klass 3 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 46 22 32 S 
 2 Roger Björkman Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 22 27 S 
 3 Jan-Åke Lindström Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 46 22 27 S 
 4 Hans Engberg F16 Sf 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 45 22 25 B 
 5 Nils-Uno Jonsson I 4 Pistolskytteklubb 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 45 21 28 B 
 6 Rogert Hägg Upplands Väsby Psk 3 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 43 22 34 B 
 7 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 5 5 6 4 6 4 6 42 21 21 
 8 Åke Bergroth Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 4 5 3 5 41 21 22 
 9 Lars Junberger Sthlms Polisens SKF 5 6 5 5 3 6 6 4 40 19 27 
 10 Björn Ericson F16 Sf 4 5 4 6 4 3 6 3 35 19 27 
 11 Harry Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 4 4 3 1 5 6 5 5 33 20 17 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass 1 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Gunnar Berg Salems Pk 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 22 28 S 
 2 Robert Tennisberg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 44 21 32 B 
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 3 Åke Bergström Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 44 21 28 B 
 4 Emil Jankovic Atlas Copco Pk 5 6 6 6 3 6 5 4 41 20 28 
 5 Glenn Rohlin Pk Svea Ing 1 3 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 40 22 25 
 6 Andreas Cornale Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 5 6 4 5 4 5 5 6 40 21 19 
 7 Mikael Bengtsson Kallhälls Pk 4 5 4 5 4 6 6 5 39 20 32 
 8 Martin Skullman Svartsjö Psk 4 5 6 6 4 4 5 4 38 19 31 
 9 Hans Langhorst Ballongbergets  5 3 4 6 4 6 4 6 38 19 23 
 10 Metin Ataseven Södertälje Pk 4 5 5 6 5 3 6 3 37 20 28 
 11 Anders Gawell Pk Svea Ing 1 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 37 17 31 
 12 Richard Hemmälin Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 3 4 4 6 4 6 5 5 37 16 21 
 13 Hans Öberg Svartsjö Psk 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 36 21 21 
 14 Raine Lampinen Salems Pk 3 6 3 6 5 4 6 3 36 20 31 
 15 Joakim Karlsson Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 36 20 14 
 16 Henrik Matern-Lindewald Ballongbergets  3 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 35 17 28 
 17 Johan Strandmark Upplands Väsby Psk 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 33 21 17 
 18 Stig Eriksson Svartsjö Psk 3 4 6 3 6 4 4 3 33 21 15 
 19 Christerof Kuoppa Svartsjö Psk 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 32 19 15 
 20 Arne Betzen Ballongbergets  2 5 2 6 3 4 5 5 32 15 28 
 21 Peter Nordlund Handens Psk 3 2 4 3 4 4 6 5 31 19 24 
 22 Johan Levin Håtuna Pssk 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 2 31 18 15 
 23 Urban Bertilson Södertälje Pk 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 4 31 17 15 
 24 Niclas Kuoppa Svartsjö Psk 4 4 3 6 1 4 6 3 31 15 31 
 25 Lars Jaldegren Tyresö Skf 1 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 30 19 22 
 26 Jonna Timonen Tyresö Skf 3 2 4 6 5 5 0 5 30 18 9 
 27 David Andersson Kallhälls Pk 3 2 2 6 4 4 5 3 29 18 15 
 28 Gunnar Benedikt Telia If 3 4 5 3 6 3 0 5 29 17 2 
 29 Sven Andersson Lövsta Skytteförening 3 3 4 6 2 3 3 5 29 16 10 
 30 Micke Grundberg Håtuna Pssk 2 3 3 6 2 4 5 3 28 18 34 
 31 Mats Adolfsson Svartsjö Psk 2 3 4 5 3 2 5 4 28 15 21 
 32 Frederik Ekstrand Kallhälls Pk 2 3 3 2 4 4 4 5 27 19 8 
 33 Stefan Johansson Össeby Pk 1 5 1 4 3 5 4 4 27 17 17 
 34 Alf Lundgren Handens Psk 2 3 3 1 3 4 5 4 25 16 17 
 35 Oddbjörn Fjeld Tyresö Skf 3 4 2 4 2 4 3 3 25 16 9 
 36 Henrik Backlund Ballongbergets  4 2 2 4 3 4 2 4 25 16 4 
 37 Niclas Hedlund Pk Svea Ing 1 2 5 3 4 2 2 4 2 24 13 16 
 38 Anders Sjödin Tyresö Skf 4 3 3 3 4 1 0 4 22 16 0 
 39 Susan Basic Tyresö Skf 0 4 0 2 6 4 2 4 22 14 4 
 40 Kurt Hedèn Gripen Pk 3 3 1 4 1 1 3 3 19 12 20 
 41 Christer Ljungberg Håtuna Pssk 3 2 1 5 0 3 0 4 18 12 5 
 42 Ulf Fischer Hornsbergs  3 0 2 4 2 4 3 0 18 9 13 
 43 Jan-Åke Tiderman Securitas Psk 2 3 2 3 1 2 1 0 14 12 3 
 
Vapengrupp   C  Klass 2 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Johan Backe Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 22 36 S 
 2 Thomas Ekstrand Securitas Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 22 33 S 
 3 Adam Ström Handens Psk 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47 22 23 S 
 4 Ragnar Ekholm Össeby Pk 6 6 5 6 5 5 6 5 44 21 34 B 
 5 Kenneth Karlsson Össeby Pk 4 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 44 21 32 B 



5 (12) 

 6 Pontus de Leeuw Össeby Pk 6 5 6 6 3 6 6 6 44 21 31 B 
 7 Hans Ekelund Bromma Pk 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 44 20 20 B 
 8 Mikael Ohlèn KA 1 Skytteförening 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 43 22 32 B 
 9 Timucin Inal Borgens Skyttegille 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 43 22 25 B 
 10 Humberto Vásques Lövsta Skytteförening 5 5 4 6 6 6 6 5 43 22 25 B 
 11 Patrik Skottke Lövsta Skytteförening 5 6 6 6 5 4 5 6 43 21 31 B 
 12 Per Jerberyd Tyresö Skf 6 6 6 6 6 4 3 6 43 20 23 B 
 13 Mattias Blixt Håtuna Pssk 4 5 6 6 6 4 5 6 42 22 38 B 
 14 Jerker Andersson Lövsta Skytteförening 5 6 6 4 5 5 6 5 42 22 30 B 
 15 Daniel Wedin KA 1 Skytteförening 6 3 6 6 4 5 6 6 42 21 25 B 
 16 Olof Jonsson Össeby Pk 5 6 6 6 3 5 5 6 42 20 24 B 
 17 Anders Morberg Lunda Sf Pistolsektionen 5 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 41 22 22 
 18 Håkan Lindgren Roslagens Pistolskyttar 6 5 5 6 5 5 3 6 41 22 17 
 19 Magnus Franzèn KA 1 Skytteförening 5 6 4 6 5 3 6 6 41 18 25 
 20 Kenneth Andersson Bålsta Pk 6 3 5 5 6 5 5 5 40 21 28 
 21 Mikael Sternrot Södertälje Pk 5 5 4 5 6 5 5 5 40 21 25 
 22 Torbjörn Lindström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 5 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 40 20 31 
 23 Johan Tavaststjerna Pk Haningeskyttar 4 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 40 20 25 
 24 Lars Sahlen Rosersberg Pk 4 5 6 6 5 5 4 5 40 20 25 
 25 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pssk 6 5 3 6 6 6 4 4 40 20 23 
 26 Fredrik Kärrfalk Livgardets Skytteförening 5 5 6 3 4 6 6 5 40 19 19 
 27 Johan Sundblad Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 4 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 40 18 25 
 28 Richard Cahlen´ Grödinge Psk 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 6 40 17 15 
 29 Stefan Ljungberg Håtuna Pssk 4 3 5 6 6 5 5 5 39 21 24 
 30 Johan Westin Danderyds Psk 5 3 5 6 5 6 4 5 39 21 19 
 31 Hasse Ehn SAPK 4 4 5 6 4 5 6 5 39 20 30 
 32 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersberg Pk 5 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 39 19 36 
 33 Björn Jansson Roslagens Pistolskyttar 6 5 6 6 4 6 3 3 39 19 23 
 34 Markku Ovaska Pk Svea Ing 1 5 5 3 6 5 5 5 5 39 18 33 
 35 Lasse Hellman Lövsta Skytteförening 3 4 4 6 6 6 5 4 38 21 21 
 36 Thor Watts Össeby Pk 5 2 5 6 5 5 5 5 38 20 20 
 37 Niklas Lundqvist Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 5 5 6 5 5 6 3 3 38 20 15 
 38 Anders Räms Gripen Pk 5 1 5 5 6 4 6 6 38 19 27 
 39 Kjell Persson Lunda Sf Pistolsektionen 6 5 3 5 5 4 4 6 38 18 8 
 40 Janne Engström Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 4 6 2 3 6 5 38 17 26 
 41 Åke Fredriksson Salems Pk 4 3 5 6 5 6 4 4 37 21 27 
 42 Joakim Sidfäldt F16 Sf 4 3 5 6 6 4 4 5 37 21 25 
 43 Camilla Agne-Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 37 19 23 
 44 Jimmy Pålsson Uppsala  6 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 37 19 17 
 45 Fredrik Ovaska Pk Svea Ing 1 4 4 4 6 5 5 5 4 37 18 20 
 46 Peter Kovalski Borgens Skyttegille 3 2 6 5 5 5 5 5 36 22 23 
 47 Taylan Inal Borgens Skyttegille 4 5 6 5 5 2 6 3 36 18 32 
 48 Farrokh Hojjati Atlas Copco Pk 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 35 21 22 
 49 Anders Reiman Atlas Copco Pk 5 3 3 5 5 4 4 6 35 20 16 
 50 Micke Bringmyr Svartsjö Psk 6 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 35 19 12 
 51 Urban Rosdal Össeby Pk 5 5 2 6 5 3 5 4 35 18 26 
 52 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 2 3 4 5 5 5 4 6 34 19 26 
 53 Joakim Andersson KA 1 Skytteförening 5 4 3 6 5 6 3 2 34 19 22 
 54 Björn Lundh Elitskyttesällskapet 5 4 5 6 4 5 0 5 34 19 5 
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 55 Sonny Olsson Handens Psk 3 3 2 5 5 6 4 6 34 18 22 
 56 Christer Östlundh Tyresö Skf 6 4 2 6 5 4 4 3 34 16 23 
 57 Jan Nordqvist Telia If 4 3 2 5 5 5 5 5 34 16 16 
 58 Per Sjögren Atlas Copco Pk 5 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 33 18 19 
 59 Mats Mehlqvist Handens Psk 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 5 33 18 16 
 60 Nils-Ande Ekberg SAPK 2 5 1 6 5 3 6 4 32 15 26 
 61 Amir Arsalani Gripen Pk 6 2 5 6 0 5 3 4 31 16 19 
 62 Björn Collborg SAPK 4 3 4 6 3 3 4 4 31 15 20 
 63 Antero Gartmeister Norrköpings Pk 5 2 2 5 6 3 2 5 30 18 6 
 64 Gunnar Gauert Össeby Pk 5 5 4 5 0 6 2 3 30 17 13 
 65 Tryggve Andersson Gripen Pk 4 6 4 6 0 4 3 3 30 16 19 
 66 Johan Stuube Hornsbergs  4 4 4 5 1 4 5 3 30 15 30 
 67 Lars Rudh Tyresö Skf 6 4 3 5 2 3 4 3 30 14 20 
 68 Threse Björklund KA 1 Skytteförening 4 3 5 5 6 4 0 2 29 17 11 
 69 Stefan Karlström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 4 1 2 5 6 4 4 2 28 17 27 
 70 Ulf Mickols Roslagens Pistolskyttar 2 5 3 5 2 5 4 1 27 17 20 
 71 Jocke Rosenberg Svartsjö Psk 2 1 5 5 5 2 4 3 27 16 21 
 72 Jan Bärlund Securitas Psk 1 3 1 5 3 4 5 5 27 15 23 
 73 Mats Bjärnander Grödinge Psk 3 0 4 6 4 0 4 6 27 14 21 
 74 Vittorio Manfredi Borgens Skyttegille 2 5 3 4 2 3 3 3 25 16 12 
 75 Ronnie Flodman Össeby Pk 3 1 3 2 0 1 6 3 19 11 13 
 76 Birger Svensson Lövsta Skytteförening 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 9 7 3 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass    3 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Jonas Fredriksson Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 42 S 
 2 Thomas Bäverlid Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 39 S 
 3 Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 38 S 
 4 Curt Johansson Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 37 S 
  Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 37 S 
 6 Thomas Herkevall Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 35 S 
 7 Mats Berkler Elitskyttesällskapet 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 25 S 
 8 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 47 22 44 S 
 9 Åke Nordin Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 22 37 S 
 10 Håkan Svensson Uppsala  6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 22 37 S 
 11 Björn Williamsson Ballongbergets  6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 22 35 S 
 12 Jens O`konor Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 22 35 S 
  Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 22 35 S 
 14 Peter Karlsson K KA 1 Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 22 32 S 
 15 Johan Andersson Bålsta Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 22 39 S 
 16 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 22 39 S 
 17 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 46 22 38 S 
 18 Jonas Hübner Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 46 22 38 S 
 19 Anders Olsson Grödinge Psk 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 46 22 37 S 
 20 Conny Bjerkeng Pk Haningeskyttar 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 46 22 36 S 
 21 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46 22 35 S 
 22 Per Larsén Södertälje Pk 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 22 33 S 
 23 Martin Selander Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 22 33 S 
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 24 Mikael Pettersson Norrköpings Pk 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 46 22 33 S 
 25 Lars Adsjö Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 22 33 S 
 26 Björn Pettersson Össeby Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 22 22 S 
 27 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 46 21 38 S 
 28 Mikael Malm Össeby Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 46 21 37 S 
 29 Torbjörn Hamrèn KA 1 Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 46 21 36 S 
 30 Thomas Dahlberg Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 21 33 S 
 31 Johan Jändel-Holst Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 45 22 37 B 
 32 Håkan Johansson Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 45 22 32 B 
 33 Lars Almgren Uppsala  5 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 45 22 30 B 
 34 Ioannis Arvanitidis Tyresö Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 45 22 25 B 
 35 Tommy Mellberg SAPK 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 45 21 28 B 
 36 Thomas Karlsson Salems Pk 6 6 5 6 6 4 6 6 45 20 39 B 
 37 Niclas Blomgren Lövsta Skytteförening 6 4 6 6 6 6 5 5 44 22 37 B 
 38 Jukka Kinnunen Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 6 4 6 6 5 6 44 22 29 B 
 39 Einar Carlsson Grödinge Psk 6 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 44 22 29 B 
 40 Petter Notstrand Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 44 22 29 B 
 41 Nils-Uno Jonsson I 4 Pistolskytteklubb 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 5 44 22 24 B 
 42 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Pk 6 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 44 21 34 B 
 43 Sverker Nordlund Danderyds Psk 4 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 44 21 31 B 
 44 Hans Söderqvist Atlas Copco Pk 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 44 21 30 B 
 45 Bosse Åberg Grödinge Psk 6 4 6 6 6 5 5 6 44 21 24 B 
 46 Tommy Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 6 4 5 6 6 5 6 6 44 20 40 B 
 47 Lars-Erik Lindholm I 4 Pistolskytteklubb 6 5 5 6 6 4 6 6 44 20 37 B 
 48 Alexander Engman Telia If 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 6 44 20 26 B 
 49 Ulf Kihlström Össeby Pk 5 4 6 6 6 5 5 6 43 22 31 B 
 50 Ralph Palmelin Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 4 43 22 25 B 
 51 Fredrik Askelund Ballongbergets  6 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 43 22 22 B 
 52 Stig Nyberg Lövsta Skytteförening 3 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 43 21 35 B 
 53 Thomas Erlansson Salems Pk 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 43 21 29 B 
 54 Richard Müller Södertälje Pk 5 5 6 6 3 6 6 6 43 20 29 B 
 55 Ulf Mangerud Sthlms Polisens SKF 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 43 20 26 B 
 56 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 43 20 26 B 
 57 Arne Söderberg Uppsala  6 6 6 6 5 5 5 4 43 20 18 B 
 58 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skytteförening 5 5 5 6 6 5 4 6 42 22 24 B 
 59 Roger Björkman Bålsta Pk 5 6 5 6 4 6 6 4 42 20 38 B 
 60 Tommy Ek Lunda Sf Pistolsektionen 6 6 3 6 4 6 5 6 42 19 33 B 
 61 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 5 6 5 4 4 6 41 22 25  
 62 Kurt Eriksson Atlas Copco Pk 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 41 21 30 
 63 Stefan Svedestad Ballongbergets  5 6 4 6 4 6 5 5 41 21 25 
 64 Göran Granqvist SAPK 5 2 6 6 5 6 5 6 41 21 20 
 65 Peter Åberg Lunda Sf Pistolsektionen 6 5 5 6 5 3 5 6 41 20 24 
 66 Roland Sisask Hallstaviks Psk 6 4 5 6 6 3 5 6 41 19 26 
 67 Johan Lindersson Pk Haningeskyttar 5 6 6 6 6 2 4 6 41 19 26 
 68 Kent Önerud Bålsta Pk 4 2 6 6 6 6 6 5 41 19 19 
 69 Conny Kristensson Grödinge Psk 5 5 6 6 2 6 5 5 40 20 24 
 70 Michel Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 5 4 6 5 4 5 5 40 20 15 
 71 Lasse Björn Svartsjö Psk 5 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 40 19 21 
 72 Tommy Dalefur Lövsta Skytteförening 4 1 6 6 4 6 5 6 38 20 23 
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 73 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 0 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 38 20 23 
 74 Patrik Falkenström Hallstaviks Psk 4 6 6 6 6 3 4 3 38 20 22 
 75 Benny Bostedt Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 1 6 6 6 5 6 1 6 37 20 15 
 76 Lars Berg Katarina Psf 4 2 5 5 5 4 5 6 36 21 28 
 77 Robert Nilsson Katarina Psf 3 5 6 6 4 4 4 4 36 20 28 
 78 Rudolf Komarek Össeby Pk 6 4 5 5 5 6 0 4 35 18 3 
 79 John Falk Össeby Pk 6 6 5 6 6 0 0 0 29 12 12 
 

Vapengrupp C Klass D1 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F  P Sd 
 1 Anna Jyllermark Norrköpings Pk 4 6 2 4 4 5 3 5 33 19 10 
 2 Helen Pettersson Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 5 2 4 6 3 4 4 4 32 17 25 
 3 Cecilia Öberg Pk Svea Ing 1 6 1 1 6 5 5 3 5 32 17 17 
 4 Anna Idström Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 2 2 4 2 1 3 3 1 18 12 16 
 5 Åsa Lundmark Össeby Pk 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 7 6 1 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass D2 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Kerstin Andersson Södertälje Pk 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 44 21 28 B 
 2 Annelouis Arktoft Lövsta Skytteförening 6 4 5 6 6 5 5 6 43 20 30 B 
 3 Ulla Linders Atlas Copco Pk 6 4 6 6 5 5 4 5 41 21 19 
 4 Inger Nygård Ballongbergets  5 5 5 6 6 5 5 3 40 21 29 
 5 Erene Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 4 5 6 6 4 3 6 40 20 18 
 6 Susanne Larsson Katarina Psf 4 4 3 6 5 4 5 3 34 19 28 
 7 Jenny Söderman Össeby Pk 2 5 6 5 6 5 2 3 34 19 13 
 8 Anneli Mikkilä Grödinge Psk 3 3 4 5 2 6 3 5 31 19 13 
 9 Birgitta Mehlqvist Handens Psk 4 5 5 6 3 4 3 1 31 17 19 
 10 Siv Schärlund Rosersberg Pk 3 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 30 20 22 
 11 Ritva Söderqvist Atlas Copco Pk 2 4 3 5 2 5 3 6 30 18 16 
 12 Kickie Svedberg Handens Psk 1 4 5 6 3 5 1 4 29 17 9 
 13 Ulrika Gyllenvik Sthlms Polisens SKF 5 3 4 6 2 2 3 2 27 15 14 
 14 Jeanette Grünstein Grödinge Psk 0 2 3 5 4 4 2 4 24 16 7 
 15 Anne Horntvedt Össeby Pk 3 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 11 10 0 
 

Vapengrupp C Klass D3 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Jennie Brännström Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 34 S 
 2 Monica Brunkvist Södertälje Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 46 22 30 S 
 3 Linda Andersson Uppsala  6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 46 21 32 S 
 4 Hanna Eriksson Åby Skytteklubb 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 5 45 21 23 B 
 5 Anna Törnqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 42 20 23 B 
 6 Maud Rylander Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 42 19 30 B 
 7 Maria Erngrund Salems Pk 4 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 41 20 21 
 8 Ann-Britt Dristig Eriksson Uppsala  4 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 35 18 23 
 9 Veronica Eriksson Uppsala  5 4 1 5 5 6 5 3 34 15 22 
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Vapengrupp C Klass Vy 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Rogert Hägg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 21 29 B 
 2 Basti Naumann Lidingö SPK 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 45 21 21 B 
 3 Jan-Åke Lindström Salems Pk 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 4 43 21 33 B 
 4 Torbjörn Wulff LM Ericssons Pk 6 6 5 6 6 4 5 5 43 21 17 B 
 5 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 5 6 6 6 5 3 5 6 42 21 34 B 
 6 Jan Eriksson SAPK 4 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 42 21 28 B 
 7 Björn Grünstein Grödinge Psk 4 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 42 21 25 B 
 8 Öje Malmqvist Norrköpings Pk 6 4 6 4 5 6 6 4 41 22 29 
 9 Nisse Hallander Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 6 5 6 3 6 6 5 4 41 22 25 
 10 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 6 41 21 33 
 11 Knut Bratberg Sandvikens PSK 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 3 41 20 24 
 12 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 4 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 41 19 23 
 13 Ulf Hansson Lövsta Skytteförening 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 4 40 20 28 
 14 Lars Junberger Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 4 4 6 4 5 6 5 40 19 33 
 15 Olle Holmberg Södertälje Pk 6 6 3 4 4 6 5 6 40 19 20 
 16 Bo Andersson Södertälje Pk 4 5 4 5 6 5 6 4 39 19 29 
 17 Kjell Sundell Håtuna Pssk 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 35 19 24 
 18 Klas Skoglund Hornsbergs  3 3 5 5 6 4 5 3 34 20 25 
 19 Conny Bergman Sthlms Polisens SKF 4 3 5 5 5 6 2 4 34 20 15 
 20 Bert-Olof Gustafsson Rosersberg Pk 5 3 2 6 4 4 3 4 31 18 17 
 21 Lennart Jonasson KA 1 Skytteförening 3 6 5 5 4 3 4 1 31 15 21 
 22 Jan Wedlund LM Ericssons Pk 5 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 30 17 14 
 23 Bengt Häll Håtuna Pssk 3 3 2 5 1 5 3 5 27 16 10 
 24 Peter Fielder Ballongbergets  3 1 4 3 1 1 4 3 20 11 13 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass Vä 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Stig Arksand Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 45 22 34 B 
 2 Hans Andersson Salems Pk 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 45 21 41 B 
 3 Rolf Rosberg PK Ena 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 45 21 29 B 
 4 Björn Ericson F16 Sf 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 45 21 29 B 
 5 Paula Janver Katarina Psf 6 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 43 21 37 B 
 6 Karl-Axel Gustafsson Pk Svea Ing 1 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 4 43 21 37 B 
 7 Harry Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 4 4 6 6 6 5 6 5 42 21 35 B 
 8 Göran Hultin Össeby Pk 5 5 6 6 5 4 5 6 42 20 32 B 
 9 Tiberiu Mozes Salems Pk 6 5 5 6 4 4 6 4 40 17 30 
 10 Willy Heyman Gripen Pk 3 3 5 6 5 6 5 6 39 18 33 
 11 Åke Bergroth Salems Pk 2 6 2 6 5 6 6 5 38 17 35 
 12 Leif Nordgren Lövsta Skytteförening 5 3 5 6 6 5 3 4 37 19 15 
 13 Sune Janver Katarina Psf 3 6 6 6 6 4 4 2 37 18 18 
 14 Raeine Linde Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 5 6 4 6 2 5 5 4 37 17 28 
 15 Jan de Leeuw Össeby Pk 6 5 5 5 1 5 5 4 36 18 33 
 16 Gunnar Johnson Pk Svea Ing 1 3 4 4 4 6 3 5 6 35 20 20 
 17 Carl-Gust Spetz Össeby Pk 3 6 2 3 4 5 5 4 32 18 15 
 18 Bo Beckman Lövsta Skytteförening 3 6 5 6 2 2 2 6 32 17 17 
 19 Lars Ansèr Katarina Psf 3 2 5 5 5 5 3 1 29 16 15 
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 20 Sören Scott Roslagens Pistolskyttar 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 27 16 18 
 21 Hans Lindgren Roslagens Pistolskyttar 5 6 1 4 2 3 2 2 25 12 17 
 22 Åke Lindström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 4 1 3 4 3 3 3 1 22 12 13 
 

Vapengrupp R Klass 1 
 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Glenn Rohlin Pk Svea Ing 1 5 4 4 6 6 6 6 4 41 22 22 
 2 Robert Tennisberg Upplands Väsby Psk 4 1 6 4 6 4 4 4 33 18 19 
 3 Richard Hemmälin Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 3 4 5 6 5 5 3 1 32 17 20 
 4 Arne Betzen Ballongbergets  0 4 6 6 4 4 3 2 29 18 17 
 5 Niclas Kuoppa Svartsjö Psk 0 3 2 4 3 0 0 1 13 9 5 
 6 Peter Nordlund Handens Psk 0 1 3 2 0 2 0 1 9 7 3 
 
Vapengrupp R Klass 2 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Erene Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 6 6 5 6 4 4 5 42 21 23 B 
 2 Jan Eriksson SAPK 6 6 5 6 5 6 3 4 41 22 17 
 3 Christer Östlundh Tyresö Skf 5 6 6 6 4 4 5 5 41 20 29 
 4 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersberg Pk 6 6 6 6 6 3 5 3 41 19 19 
 5 Birger Svensson Lövsta Skytteförening 5 5 5 6 6 5 3 4 39 20 16 
 6 Janne Engström Atlas Copco Pk 5 4 5 6 3 4 6 4 37 20 30 
 7 Annelouis Arktoft Lövsta Skytteförening 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 3 37 20 24 
 8 Johan Tavaststjerna Pk Haningeskyttar 4 5 5 6 6 4 3 4 37 20 20 
 9 Mats Bjärnander Grödinge Psk 6 5 5 6 6 2 3 4 37 19 17 
 10 Åke Fredriksson Salems Pk 5 5 3 6 6 5 4 3 37 18 20 
 11 Christer Sjöblom Grödinge Psk 4 3 4 4 5 5 6 5 36 22 32 
 12 Hasse Ehn SAPK 5 5 6 6 4 5 2 2 35 20 23 
 13 Björn Lundh Elitskyttesällskapet 5 3 5 6 5 3 4 4 35 18 17 
 14 Conny Bergman Sthlms Polisens SKF 3 4 4 6 5 5 3 3 33 20 19 
 15 Joakim Sidfäldt F16 Sf 5 4 2 4 4 6 3 4 32 17 14 
 16 Kenneth Andersson Bålsta Pk 4 1 5 3 5 5 3 5 31 19 17 
 17 Mats Mehlqvist Handens Psk 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 2 31 18 18 
 18 Lennart Jonasson KA 1 Skytteförening 6 1 4 6 4 4 3 3 31 16 14 
 19 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 30 18 22 
 20 Micke Bringmyr Svartsjö Psk 3 3 6 6 3 4 3 2 30 17 19 
 21 Joakim Andersson KA 1 Skytteförening 5 2 6 5 4 3 1 3 29 18 13 
 22 Bert-Olof Gustafsson Rosersberg Pk 1 4 4 4 5 3 5 2 28 18 23 
 23 Lasse Hellman Lövsta Skytteförening 5 0 3 4 3 4 3 5 27 15 14 
 24 Richard Cahlen´ Grödinge Psk 3 4 3 5 5 3 1 2 26 16 7 
 25 Jan Nordqvist Telia If 2 2 4 6 2 4 1 4 25 15 9 
 26 Ulf Mickols Roslagens Pistolskyttar 4 3 4 3 2 3 2 2 23 16 11 
 27 Birgitta Mehlqvist Handens Psk 0 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 8 7 3 
 
Vapengrupp R Klass 3 

 Pl Namn Klubb T F P Sd 
 1 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 44 S 
 2 Curt Johansson Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 40 S 
 3 Håkan Svensson Uppsala  6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 37 S 
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 4 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 35 S 
  Tomas Hämäläinen Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 22 35 S 
 6 Thomas Karlsson Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 22 37 S 
 7 Roland Sisask Hallstaviks Psk 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 46 21 35 S 
 8 Thomas Herkevall Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 21 31 S 
 9 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 45 22 39 B 
 10 Jonas Hübner Salems Pk 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 45 22 29 B 
 11 Thomas Erlansson Salems Pk 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 45 22 27 B 
 12 Niclas Blomgren Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 45 21 38 B 
 13 Jonas Fredriksson Salems Pk 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 21 37 B 
 14 Tommy Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 45 21 32 B 
 15 Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Pk 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 44 22 36 B 
 16 Roger Björkman Bålsta Pk 6 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 44 22 35 B 
 17 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 44 22 30 B 
 18 Jukka Kinnunen Upplands Väsby Psk 6 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 44 21 35 B 
 19 Mats Berkler Elitskyttesällskapet 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 44 21 30 B 
 20 Thomas Bäverlid Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 5 6 4 5 6 6 43 22 34 B 
 21 Ioannis Arvanitidis Tyresö Skf 5 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 43 22 31 B 
 22 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 3 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 43 21 36 B 
 23 Bosse Åberg Grödinge Psk 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 43 21 34 B 
 24 Sverker Nordlund Danderyds Psk 6 4 6 6 6 5 4 5 42 22 12 B 
 25 Conny Kristensson Grödinge Psk 6 4 6 6 5 5 5 5 42 21 30 B 
 26 Ulf Mangerud Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 42 21 21 B 
 27 Nils-Ove Gustafsson Bålsta Pk 4 4 6 6 6 4 5 6 41 22 30 
 28 Peter Karlsson K KA 1 Skytteförening 4 4 6 6 6 5 4 6 41 20 26 
 29 Kent Önerud Bålsta Pk 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 5 40 21 26 
 30 Rolf Rosberg PK Ena 4 3 5 5 6 6 6 5 40 20 30 
 31 Michel Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 6 6 6 5 4 3 4 40 20 17 
 32 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 3 6 6 5 5 5 3 39 20 30 
 33 Petter Notstrand Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 5 3 6 4 6 5 4 39 19 30 
 34 Björn Grünstein Grödinge Psk 5 3 6 6 5 4 5 4 38 21 12 
 35 Anders Olsson Grödinge Psk 5 2 6 5 6 5 3 5 37 21 17 
 36 Lars Adsjö Upplands Väsby Psk 4 6 5 4 6 1 6 5 37 19 32 
 37 Patrik Falkenström Hallstaviks Psk 6 4 1 5 6 6 4 4 36 17 14 
 38 Linda Andersson Uppsala  3 4 5 4 6 5 4 4 35 20 20 
 39 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Pk 4 3 5 5 6 4 3 5 35 20 14 
 40 Anna Törnqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 4 4 5 6 5 3 2 5 34 20 14 
 41 Fredrik Askelund Ballongbergets  2 4 5 6 6 6 4 1 34 19 13 
 42 Ralph Palmelin Atlas Copco Pk 3 2 2 6 6 4 5 3 31 18 22 
 43 Lars Almgren Uppsala  6 5 6 6 5 2 0 1 31 15 11 
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Lagtävling 
 

1. Upplansds Väsby Psk Lag1 140 65 112     
  Lennart Rehnström 47 22 44 
  Rogert Hägg 45 21 29 
  Thomas Bäverlid 48 22 39 
 
2. Salem PK lag1  139 64 114    
  Thomas Beck 48 22 37 
  Jonas Hübner 46 22 38 
  Thomas Karlsson 45 20 39 
 
3. Mälarhöjdens PSK lag 1 135 66 104      
  Christer Lorentzen 46 22 38 
  Johan Jändel-Holst 45 22 37 
  Petter Notstrand 44 22 29 
 
4. Bålsta SS lag1  134 63 110 
  Mikael Eriksson 48 22 38 
  Daniel Svahn 44 21 34 
  Roger Björkman 42 20 38 
 
5. Össeby Pk Lag 2  130 62 87 
  Kenneth Karlsson 44 21 32 
  Pontus de Leeuw 44 21 31 
  Olof Jonsson 42 20 24 
 
6. Össeby Pk lag1  126 63 81    
  John Falk 34 20 22 
  Björn Pettersson 46 22 22 
  Mikael Malm 46 21 37 
 
7. SAPK lag1  125 62 78 
  Hasse Ehn 39 20 30 
  Tommy Mellberg 45 21 28 
  Göran Granqvist 41 21 20 
 
8. Handens PSK lag1  120 62 73 
  Sonny Olsson 42 22 32 
  Adam Ström 47 22 23 
  Mats Mehlqvist 31 18 18 
 
9. SAPK lag2  105 51 74 
  Nils-Anders Ekberg 32 15 26 
  Björn Collborg 31 15 20 
  Jan Eriksson 42 21 28 
 
10. Össeby Pk lag3  72 37 45 
  Gunnar Gauert 30 17 13 
  Göran  Hultin 42 20 32 


